ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.56

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 112612/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8870/2023

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. APPALANARASAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 112612/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 30-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumeet Batra, Adv. Ms. Arti Anupriya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.2 to 4, there is no appearance on their behalf.

However Mr. Sumeet Batra, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Ms. Arti Anupriya, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

He seeks and is given four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

As per office report, Petitioner has failed to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent No.1, though last chance was granted.

2

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that respondent No.1 is expired. Ld. Counsel seeks and is granted four weeks time to file appropriate application in this regard.

List again on 4.1.2024.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG