## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 8870/2023

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

B. APPALANARASAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 267052/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 267054/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 112612/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 1163/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 15-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Archana Surve, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Arti Anupriya , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mrs. Archana Surve, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted one week's time to take necessary steps.

List after one week.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA) COURT MASTER (NSH)