SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8870/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-06-2022 in WP No. 12595/2019 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. APPALANARASAMMA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 112612/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date: 24-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G. (NP)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kr. Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumeet Batra, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.

Ms. Arti Anupriya , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after four weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR